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RESIAIMANT. CATERER AND TAVEI STATISTICS 

AINE 1984 

Preliminary receipts for June, 1984 were eatimated at $980.5 
•illson, an increase of 7.2% over the revised June, 1983 figure of 
$914.9 million. 

The provieces of QuAbec and Prince Edw.rd 1a1sf reported in-
creasesof 13.4% and 13.6%, respectively, followed by Nova Scotia 
(11.0%) and Manitoba (11.1%). Alberta reported the salleet in-
crease (1.0%), .Aisle Newfoundland receipts decreaeed by 7.5%. 

Increased receipts were reported for each of the five kinds of 
isiness ranging from 4.9% for caterers to 9.8% for take out 

-ratione, with tavern receipts increasing by 8.4%, unlicensed 
titaurants by 7.3% aid licensed restaurants by 6.5%. 

Asahown in the toble below, total receipts for the second 
iarter of 1984 increased by 7.2% over the mane quarter last year 
id 0.9% thove the increase shown for the firat quarter. Of the 

iris sitcom, Nova Scot is and New Brunswick showed the strongest 
lame over the first quarter estiastea ,diile British Colusbia, 
Alberta and Ontario resained virtually unchanged. 

The toble also shows alcohol sales an a percentage of total 
licensed restaurant cues for June, 1983 and 1984 as estusatmi by 
respondenta. 

lest Toble I - Toblesu explicatif I 	 first Quarter 

Preajer triasstre 

1984/1983 

Canada . 	6.3 
Newfoundlmej - Terre-Neuve - 	12.4 
Prince Edward Island - )le-du-Prjnce-Ldouard . 	14.4 
Nova Scotia - Nouwelle-cosee . 	1.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ' 	1.5 
Quebec • 	8.9 
Ontario • 	4.6 
Manitoba + 	10.0 
Saskatchewan . 	7.0 
Alberta • 	4.3 
British Colièia - Colombie-Britennique + 	7.8 
Yukon • 	44.1 
Northwest Territories - Terrjtojres do 

Nord-Ouest + 231,4 

Note: All coimsenta and percentages reported above aid in the ta 
blea relate to reviaed monthly figures. Only the current 
montha figures are preliminary. 
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Pris: Canada, $1.60, $16.00 per mines 
Aotrea pays, $1.90, $19.00 per 5,06. 

STATIS7IQIJ3 DES R(SIALNdTS, )RAIl(lS (1 TAVE&S 

JuN 1964 

Lea recettes pmoviaoires pour juuw 1964 sont estimM 4 $980.5 aillione, 
ce psi repr6sente tern haueae de 7.2% par rapport an chiffre rAviaA de $914.9 
silliorrn an juiri 1983. 

Ic QuAbec at ltle-du-Pr,nce-douarsI ont enregietr& des mipoentatione de 
13.4% at 13.8% respactiveisent, suivis de Is Nouvelle-}cosse (11.0%) at do 
Manitoba (11.1%). 1 'Alberta accuse Is sajoretion Is plus faible, salt 1.0%, 
slora qua lerre-Neuve voyast ass recettes diminuer de 7.5%. 

Owacus des ring types dAteblisement a déclaré de recettea 4 1* hsuase, 
depose lea traiteurs (4.9%) our Ctoblissementa servant des repse 4 meporter 
(9.8%), avec lee recettes des tavernea aupsentant de 6.4%, celles des res-
taurants s.w permis, de 7.3%, at esfin, cellee des restaurants avac per.is, 
de 6.5%. 

Coe l'illimtre le teblea., ci-dessoim, lee recettes totalee enregistréea 
an cours do deuvik.e trusestre de 1984 ant suenté de 7.2% par rapport 4 Is 
sAme période us an plus tôt at de 0.9% supArisur & Is hausee affichAe mi 
prasier trimeatre. Dee provinces Is Nouvelle-Crosse at Is Noueeau-Brunawwk 
ant affichA de fortes progresesana per rapport an prasier trimeatre, pendant 
qua Is Coloebie..Brstannique, lAlberta at l'Ontario duraiant presque 
incharigés. 

Le tthleau aentre Aqaletsent lea recettes provenait de Is vente d slcool, 
espri.éea an pourcentsge des ventss totalea, an just, 1983 at 1984, melon 
leetisiation fsite par lee r6poñdanta. 

Second Quarter Licensed Restaurants - Restaurants svec persia 

Deusihee trissetre June 1984 - Join 1964 Jwsse 1983 - Join 1983 

1984/1983 Total Sales Alcohol Total Sales Alcohol 

Ventes totalea Alcoa) Ventes totules A.lcool 

$ millions % $ millions 8 

+ 	7.2 420.5 22.4 394.9 21.3 
- 	7.4 2.0 30.3 ; 	2.2 32.4 
+ 10.4 1.6 31.3 1.3 33.2 
a. 	9.8 8.7 22.3 7.6 17.0 
+ 10.2 4.3 14.9 3.4 17.7 
+ 12.2 101.8 14.9 90.3 21.7 
+ 	4.5 174.0 26.1 167.4 24.0 
a 12.9 11.5 18.6 10.1 19.1 
• 	3.1 9.9 20.6 10.8 21.3 
+ 	4.5 43.2 26.2 42.7 18.7 
a 	7.8 62.6 17.8 57.9 15.2 
+ 26.0 0.6 14.7 0.5 15.0 

• 34.7 0.4 8.0 0.5 14.0 

Rpje: Les pourcentages indiqués dens lea centairea psi pr6cbdent at 
dane lee tebiseux reprAsentent des chiffres menmuels r6visAs. 
Seules lee données Ski mois courant mont pr6lxssonairss. 
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TABLE 1. lstaurait, Caterer and Tavern Receipt s for [3m in and Independent I1s i nesses, Can&la, Prov inces and I err ito r les, 
Jisia 1984 (Preliminary Fiqures) 

TABLEAU 1. Recettes des ceateurants, traiteurs at tavernea, étthliasements multiples at independents, Canada, provinces et 
terrjtoi.zes, juin .1964 (nores provimoires) 

Chains 	 Independents 	 % Diff. 
1984/1983 

Prov ce 	 • 	 Total 
tebliaaementa 	ttablissements 	 Variation 

- 	 multiples 	 indépendants 	 1984/1983 

ri 
thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CAMDA 	 218,678.6 	 761,865.2 	 980,543.8 	 + 7.2 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,748.6 9,110.1 11,858.7 - 7.5 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince- 

Edouard 664.5 3,696.1 4,360.7 + 13.8 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 5,735.1 20,461.6 26,196.8 + 11.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,719.2 15,677.4 19,396.7 + 10.5 
Québec 35,792.8 213,114.3 248,907.2 + 13.4 
Ontario 97,300.9 279,159.9 376,460.9 + 5.0 
Manitoba 11 9 246.6 22,822.1 34,068.8 + 11.1 
Saskatchewan 4,797.6 25,540.9 30,338.6 + 3.0 
Alberta 22,003.4 72,931.3 94,934.7 + 1.0 
Britii Coltjsbia - Colosbie-Britannique 34,410.4 97,421.5 131,831.9 + 7.0 
Yukon x x 928.5 + 16.4 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Ouest x x 1,259.8 + 26.1 

x confidential to meet requirements of the Statistics x confidential en vertu des dispositions de Is Loi sur is 
Act. statistique. 

Note: Components may not mid to totals due to Nota: Lea chiffres ayant été arrondis, lea totaux ne corres- 
rounding. pondent pas toujours. 

IABLE 2. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kind of liminess, Canada, Provinces and Territories, kne 1984 
(Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 2. Recettes des restaurants, traiteure at tavernea, par genre de cerce, Canada, provinces at territoires, juin 1984 
(no.brea provisoirea) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	laverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Rapes h 	Treiteurs 	Tavernes 
evec permis 	sans permis 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliera de dollars 

CANADA 	 420,509.5 	293,064.9 	129,424.9 	68,492.8 	69,051.5 	960,543.8 

Newfoundland - lerre-Neuve 2,008.2 2,704.6 1,638.1 2,176.6 3,330.9 11,858.7 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prir,ce- 

Edouard 1,597.3 1,433.8 1,068.4 101.6 159.4 4,360.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 8,691.3 7,867.5 4,986.2 1,815.0 2,836.6 26,196.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,269.7 5,383.3 5,896.7 1,713.7 2,133.2 19,396.7 
Québec 101,765.5 79,744.3 22,834.2 15,239.8 29,323.3 248,907.2 
Ontario 174,034.7 96,366.2 64,647.9 27,463.4 13,948.6 376,460.9 
Manitoba 11,456.4 14,962.9 4,727.0 2,464.9 457.3 34,068.8 
Saskatchewan 9,936.5 15,337.0 2,672.6 1,803.5 588.8 30,338.6 
Alberta 43,187.8 33,020.9 11,148.1 5,939.2 1,038.5 94,934.7 
British Coluebia - Colombie-Britannique 62,615.4 35,802.5 8,864.3 9,544.3 15,005.2 131,831.9 
Yukon 557,7 188.5 x x x 928.5 
Northwest lerritorieg - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest 388.5 252.8 x x x 1,259.8 

See note ( s at end of Tehle 1. 
Vii-  ij - 	I 	ii 	lu 
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FAR) F 1. flent aurant , Caterer and lavern Receipts For Diain and Independent Businesses, Ciiada, Pruv inces zuI lerritories, 
May 1984 (Revised Figures) 

tABLEAU 3. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs at tavernes, établieseesnts aultiples at indépendaits, Canada, provirwes at 
territoires, .ei 1984 (mebres rectifiAs) 

Chains 	 Independents 	 % Diff. 
1984/1983 

Total 
rtablissements 	ttab1jsseeents 	 Variation 
multiples 	independents 	 1984/1983 

CANADA 

- i 
Il5IU lilana - li 	luPiiiit- 

)douard 
is Scotia - Nouvel1e-Ecosse 

\'w Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
[Jii6bec 

I tar io 
itoba 

askatchowen 
Alberta 
Fuitish Columbia - Coloinbie-Britannique 
Y kon 
Northwest lerritories - Territoires du 

Nord-Quest 

p 	r p si .t 	oil if I ri, p 1. 

21)5,411.9 121, 196.1) 9711,274.0  

621.3 2,845.1 3,466.5 + 

• 1 

8.4 
5,613.0 18,400.2 24,015.2 + 10.7 
3,960.8 13,757.0 17,717.9 + 11.3 

34,758.8 197,992.1 232,751.0 + 12.2 
89,743.8 270,506.0 360,249.9 + 4.8 
11,340.2 21,274.2 32,614.4 + 12.7 
4,564.7 24,167.7 28,732.4 + 4.6 

21,082.1 70,340.2 91,422.4 + 3.3 
30,810.4 92,880.2 123,690.6 + 8.8 

x x 829.3 + 31.2 

x x 1,324.0 + 54.4 

lAB)) 4. ReStaijr.it  • Caterer ivid laverri Receipts, by Kind of liminess, Canada, Provinces and Territories, May 1984 
(Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes des restaurants, traiteure et t.vernes, par genre de cerce, Caiada, provinces at territoiree, .ai 
1984 (rxmbrea rectifiés) 

F'- 	i 	- 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Restaurants 	Restaurants 
usc persia 	asia petals 

thoranris of dollars - milliecs 

Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 

Repas h 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
emporter 

de dollars 

lotal 

CANADA 597,006.2 276,681.3 120,597.4 65,190.7 67,998.2 928,274.0 

Nit-li -nd '-i -' -Npp 7,146.1 2,547.5 1,620.9 1,957.3 3,189.7 11,461.8 
Ci 	or 	[iwrn- d Island - 	tIe-lu-Prince- 

Idouard 1,174.2 1,245.5 866.5 82.6 97.5 3,466.5 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse 7,667.1 7,518.3 4,418.2 1,789.4 2,620.0 24,013.2 

Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,697.3 5,093.4 5,012.9 1,838.5 2,075.6 17,717.9 
lIjébec 91,274.4 74,931.8 20,105.7 16,246.3 30,192.6 232,751.0 
Ontario 168,033.2 91,230.0 61,067.4 26,516.4 13,402.7 360,249.9 
Manitoba 11,381.8 13,919.5 4,642.5 2,276.8 393.5 32,614.4 
Saskatchewan 9,602.1 14,518.0 2,400.8 1,623.1 588.1 28,732.4 
Alberta 43,317.8 30,813.1 11,333.4 5,013.7 944.2 91,422.4 
IF'itish Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 58,664.7 34,470.5 8,771.9 7,526.9 14,256.5 123,690.6 
Askon 518.4 136.8 x x x 829.3 
Southwest 	Territories - Territoires dii 

Nord-Duest 328.6 256.5 x x x 1,324.0 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir rnjte(a) 	h Is fin du tableau 1. 
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TABLE 5. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Ctinulative to Date, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 1984 

TABLEAU 5. Recettea ciuuiul at ives des restaurants, traiteure et tavernea depuis le debut de 1 • awiée, Canada, provinces et 
territoires, 1984 

Restaurants, Restaurants, Take-outs Caterers Taverns % Diff. 
licensed unlicensed 1984/1983 

Province Total 
Restaurants Restaurants Repas b Traiteurs Tavernes Variation 
avec persia sans persia emporter 1984/1983 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

CANADA 2,219.0 1,499.4 618.0 385.9 387.5 5,109.8 + 	6.8 

Newfoundland - lerro-Neuve 9.7 13.7 8.8 12.5 17.7 62.4 - 	9.8 
Prince Edward Island - lie- 

du-Prince-Edouard 6.7 6.7 4.1 0.6 0.6 18.7 + 	12.1 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 40.5 39.1 24.6 13.2 14.7 132.2 + 	6.1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 19.5 27.0 24.0 11.0 12.7 94.2 + 	6.2 
Québec 499.1 398.2 97.0 86.6 166.4 1,247.4 + 	10.7 
Ontario 942.7 496.6 310.3 153.1 83.4 1,986.0 + 	4.7 
Manitoba 59.5 78.3 23.3 13.4 2.5 176.9 + 	11.6 
Saskatchewan 59.3 80.1 13.1 9.6 3.1 165.2 + 	4.9 
Alberta 258.5 167.5 63.6 35.6 5.9 531.0 + 	4.4 
Aritish Coltjnbia - Co1nbie- 

Britannique 318.9 190.1 47.4 44.4 79.2 679.9 + 	7.8 
Yukon 2.5 0.7 x x a 4.3 + 	33.1 
Northwest lerritories - 

Territoires du Nord-Ouest 2.2 1.4 a a a 11,6 + 127,2 

See note(s) 	at end of Table 1. - Voir note(s) 	h Is fin du tableau 1. 	Cte: Data contained in this publication represent the 
results of a sample survey of the foodserving industry. 	The methodology, definitions, etc., were described in the January 
1984 issue. 	Nota: Les données de cette publication représentent les résultats dune enquête-échantillon sur l'industrie de Is 
restetiret inn. 	Is 	mAthndntnutip, 	les 	dAfinition, etc., 	soot 	exposées dens le nurnéro de jarivler 1980. 

I 
Figure 1 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1982-1984 

Recettes des restaurants, tralteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada 1982-1984 

$ millions 
	

$ millions 

1.100- 	 - 1,100 

Note: The levels indicated in Figure 1 above represent revised estimates for all months with the exception 
of the month of the bulletin where the level represents preliminary estimates, 

Nota: Les niveaux dont fail état la figure 1 ci-dessus representent des estimations révlsees pour tous lea mois 
a lexception du mois visé par Is bulletin oU Is niveau indiqu6 est celui des estimations preliminaires. 


